OCTOBER 2024

ACTIVITIES
PROGRAMME

Independent Residents
Charles Fleming Village



Week One

Tuesday Ol October

09:00 am Church Service - Catholic Mass Reflection Room
09:30 am Triple A Circuit Gym

10:30 am Triple A Functional Gym

10:45 am Church Service - Anglican Movie Theatre
12:30 pm Ten Pin Bowling Reception

01:00 pm Bolivia Library

01:15 pm Movie Movie Theatre
01:30 pm Mens Shed The Shed

02:00 pm Bingo - Oktoberfest Themed ™ Gym

02:00 pm Croquet Outside Croquet
02:00 pm Petanque Outside Petanque

Wednesday 02 October

09:30 am Cards - 500 Library

09:30 am Church Service - Catholic Mass Reflection Room
10:00 am Drama Class - Third Act Movie Theatre
10:30 am Table Tennis Gym

01:00 pm Knitting Group Village Centre
01:00 pm Bridge Library

04:00 pm Happy Hour Village Bar

Thursday 03 October

09:30 am Church Service - Catholic Mass Reflection Room
10:00 am Pool/ Snooker Village Centre

10:00 am Biking Group Specified Town House
[0:15 am Petanque Outside Petanque
10:30 am Lunch Club - Good Boy ™ Reception

10:30 am Yoga Gym

10:30 am Singing Group Village Centre By Piano
[1:30 am Online Art Class Virtual Events

Ol:15 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green

01:30 pm Line Dancing Gym

03:30 pm myRyman App Support - Payments Through The App Village Lounge

04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Friday 04 October

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. l - Need RSVP.

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.



09:30 am Triple A Circuit

09:30 am Church Service - Catholic Mass

10:30 am Triple A Functional

[1:00 am Men's Club - The Bond Store ™

01:00 pm Mahjong

01:15 pm Movie

03:00 pm Walking for Wellness - Village Celebration ™
04:00 pm Village Host

04:15 pm Entertainer - Paula Story

Saturday 05 October

Gym

Reflection Room
Village Bar
Reception
Dining Room
Movie Theatre
Village Lounge
Village Bar
Village Lounge

10:30 am Table Tennis

01:00 pm Knitting Group

01:00 pm Cards & Table Games

Ol:15 pm Movie

01:30 pm Scrabble

04:00 pm Village Host

06:00 pm Church Service - Catholic Mass

Sunday 06 October

Gym

Village Centre
Library

Movie Theatre
Library
Village Bar

Movie Theatre

Reflection Room
Village Green
Library

Dining Room
Village Green
Village Bar

Library
Reflection Room
Reception
Reception

Gym

Reception
Reflection Room
Bowling Green

Pool

09:30 am Church Service - Catholic Mass
[0:15 am Croquet

10:30 am Cards & Table Games

12:45 pm Rummikub

01:15 pm Outdoor Bowls

04:00 pm Village Host

Week Two

09:30 am Cards - 500

09:30 am Church Service - Catholic Mass
09:30 am Shopping Trip

10:00 am Shopping Trip

10:30 am Tai Chi Qigong

[1:00 am Lunch Club - Le Cloche French Cafe ™
[1:30 am Meditation

[2:45 pm Outdoor Bowls - Residents vs Staff
01:00 pm AquaAerobics ™

KEY: -Featured Event. § - Paidevents. |- Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.



0l:15 pm Cards & Table Games

Dining Room

Tuesday 08 October

09:00 am Church Service - Catholic Mass
09:30 am Triple A Circuit

10:00 am C;ardening Group - Botanical Gardens Tree House Centre
10:00 am Support Group - Parkinsons
10:30 am Triple A Functional

10:45 am Church Service - Baptist

12:30 pm Ten Pin Bowling

01:00 pm Bolivia

01:15 pm Movie

01:30 pm Mens Shed

02:00 pm Grandparents Day ™

02:00 pm Croquet

02:00 pm Petanque

Reflection Room
Gym

Reception

Village Lounge
Gym

Movie Theatre
Reception
Library

Movie Theatre
The Shed

Village Lounge
Outside Croquet
Outside Petanque

Wednesday 09 October

09:30 am Cards - 500

09:30 am Church Service - Catholic Mass
10:00 am Drama Class - Third Act

10:30 am Table Tennis

01:00 pm Knitting Group

01:00 pm Bridge

02:00 pm Indoor Bowls

04:00 pm Happy Hour - Oktoberfest Themed

Library
Reflection Room
Movie Theatre
Gym

Village Centre
Library

Gym

Village Bar

Thursday 10 October

09:30 am Church Service - Catholic Mass
10:00 am Pool/ Snooker

10:00 am Biking Group

[0:15 am Petanque

10:30 am Pop Up Shop - Steven's Shoe Store
10:30 am Yoga

10:30 am Singing Group

0l:15 pm Outdoor Bowls

01:30 pm Line Dancing

04:00 pm Village Host

KEY: - Featured Event. § - Paid events. |- Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Reflection Room
Village Centre
Specified Town House
Outside Petanque
Atrium

Gym

Village Centre By Piano
Bowling Green

Gym

Village Bar



05:30 pm Quiz - Quiz Night Gym

Friday || October

09:30 am Out &About - Fielding Christmas Craft Market ™ Reception

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Gym

09:30 am Church Service - Catholic Mass Reflection Room
10:30 am Triple A Functional Village Bar
01:00 pm Mahjong Dining Room
01:15 pm Movie Movie Theatre
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Saturday 12 October

10:30 am Table Tennis Gym

01:00 pm Knitting Group Village Centre
01:00 pm Cards & Table Games Library

0l:15 pm Movie Movie Theatre
01:30 pm Scrabble Library

04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar
06:00 pm Church Service - Catholic Mass Movie Theatre

Sunday |13 October

09:30 am Church Service - Catholic Mass Reflection Room
[0:15 am Croquet Village Green
10:30 am Cards & Table Games Library

12:45 pm Rummikub Dining Room
Ol:15 pm Outdoor Bowls Village Green
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar
Week Three

Monday |14 October

09:30 am Cards - 500 Library

09:30 am Church Service - Catholic Mass Reflection Room
09:30 am Shopping Trip Reception

10:00 am Out & About - Fragrifert & Cable CarWellington ™ Reception

10:00 am Shopping Trip Reception

10:30 am Tai Chi Qigong Gym

[1:30 am Meditation Reflection Room
01:00 pm AquaAerobics ™ Pool

KEY: - Featured Event. § - Paid events. [l- Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.



0l:15 pm

Cards & Table Games

Dining Room

Tuesday |5 October

09:00 am
09:30 am
10:30 am
10:45 am
12:30 pm
01:00 pm
0l:15 pm
01:30 pm
02:00 pm
02:00 pm

Church Service - Catholic Mass
Triple A Circuit

Triple A Functional

Church Service - Anglican

Ten Pin Bowling

Bolivia

Movie

Mens Shed

Croquet

Petanque

Wednesday 16 October

Reflection Room
Gym

Gym

Movie Theatre
Reception
Library

Movie Theatre
The Shed
Outside Croquet
Outside Petanque

09:30 am
09:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
[1:30 am
01:00 pm
01:00 pm
04:00 pm

Cards - 500

Church Service - Catholic Mass
Drama Class - Third Act

Table Tennis

Tai Chi Class

Knitting Group

Bridge

Happy Hour

Thursday 17 October

Library
Reflection Room
Movie Theatre
Gym

Virtual Events
Village Centre
Library

Village Bar

09:30 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
10:15 am
10:30 am
10:30 am
[1:00 am

Church Service - Catholic Mass
Pool/ Snooker

Biking Group

Petanque

Yoga

Singing Group

Lunch Club - Chocolate Fish ™
Outdoor Bowls

Line Dancing

Fine Dining $55.00 ™

Reflection Room
Village Centre
Specified Town House
Outside Petanque

Gym

Village Centre By Piano
Reception

Bowling Green

Gym

Dining Room

Friday 18 October

09:30 am Triple A Circuit
09:30 am Church Service - Catholic Mass
KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. .- Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Gym

Reflection Room



10:30 am Triple A Functional Village Bar

01:00 pm Mahjong Dining Room
01:15 pm Movie Movie Theatre
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Saturday 19 October

10:30 am Table Tennis Gym

01:00 pm Knitting Group Village Centre
01:00 pm Cards & Table Games Library

01:30 pm Scrabble Library

04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar
06:00 pm Church Service - Catholic Mass Movie Theatre

Sunday 20 October

09:30 am Church Service - Catholic Mass Reflection Room
[0:15 am Croquet Village Green
10:30 am Cards & Table Games Library

12:45 pm Rummikub Dining Room
Ol:15 pm Outdoor Bowls Village Green
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar
Week Four

09:30 am Cards - 500 Library

09:30 am Church Service - Catholic Mass Reflection Room
09:30 am Shopping Trip Reception

10:00 am Outdoor Bowils - Visit From Speldhurst Bowling Green
10:00 am Shopping Trip Reception

10:30 am Tai Chi Qigong Gym

[1:00 am Lunch Club - Gear Street Union ™ Reception

[1:30 am Meditation Reflection Room
01:00 pm AquaAerobics ™ Pool

01:15 pm Cards & Table Games Dining Room

Tuesday 22 October

09:00 am Church Service - Catholic Mass Reflection Room
09:30 am Triple A Circuit Gym

10:30 am Triple A Functional Gym

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. .- Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.



10:45 am
12:30 pm
01:00 pm
0l:15 pm
01:30 pm
02:00 pm
02:00 pm

Church Service - Presbyterian
Ten Pin Bowling

Bolivia

Movie

Mens Shed

Croquet

Petanque

Wednesday 23 October

Movie Theatre
Reception
Library

Movie Theatre
The Shed
Outside Croquet
Outside Petanque

10:00 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
01:00 pm
01:00 pm
04:00 pm

Cards - 500

Church Service - Catholic Mass
Pop Up Shop -AOK Clothen
Drama Class - Third Act

Table Tennis

Knitting Group

Bridge

Happy Hour

Thursday 24 October

Library
Reflection Room
Atrium

Movie Theatre
Gym

Village Centre
Library

Village Bar

10:30 am
[1:00 am
[1:30 am
0l:15 pm
01:30 pm
04:00 pm
05:30 pm

Out &About - Te Awahau Foxton Library Museum ™
Church Service - Catholic Mass

Pop Up Shop - Well Able

Pool/ Snooker

Biking Group

Petanque

Yoga

Singing Group

Screening of Virtual Event - Mindfulness Workshop ™
Mindfulness Workshop

Outdoor Bowls

Line Dancing

Village Host

Quiz - Quiz Night

Friday 25 October

Reception

Reflection Room
Atrium

Village Centre
Specified Town House
Outside Petanque
Gym

Village Centre By Piano
Movie Theatre

Virtual Events
Bowling Green

Gym

Village Bar

Gym

09:30 am Triple A Circuit

09:30 am Church Service - Catholic Mass
10:30 am Triple A Functional

01:00 pm Mahjong

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. .- Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Gym
Reflection Room
Village Bar

Dining Room



Ol:15 pm Movie
02:00 pm Entertainer - Encore Singers
04:00 pm Village Host

Saturday 26 October

Movie Theatre
Village Lounge
Village Bar

10:30 am Table Tennis

01:00 pm Knitting Group

01:00 pm Cards & Table Games

01:15 pm Movie

01:30 pm Scrabble

04:00 pm Village Host

06:00 pm Church Service - Catholic Mass

Sunday 27 October

Gym

Village Centre
Library

Movie Theatre
Library
Village Bar

Movie Theatre

Reflection Room
Village Green
Library

Dining Room
Village Green
Village Bar

Library
Reflection Room
Gym

Reflection Room
Pool

Dining Room

09:30 am Church Service - Catholic Mass
[0:15 am Croquet

10:30 am Cards & Table Games

12:45 pm Rummikub

Ol:15 pm Outdoor Bowls

04:00 pm Village Host

Week Five

09:30 am Cards - 500

09:30 am Church Service - Catholic Mass
10:30 am Tai Chi Qigong

[1:30 am Meditation

01:00 pm Aqua Aerobics ™

01:15 pm Cards & Table Games

Tuesday 29 October

09:00 am Church Service - Catholic Mass
09:30 am Triple A Circuit

10:30 am Triple A Functional

10:45 am Church Service - Anglican

12:30 pm Ten Pin Bowling

01:00 pm Bolivia

0l:15 pm Movie

KEY: -Featured Event. § - Paidevents. | -Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Reflection Room
Gym

Gym

Movie Theatre
Reception
Library

Movie Theatre



01:30 pm Mens Shed

02:00 pm Workshop - Melbourne Cup Hats/ Head Pieces ™
02:00 pm Croquet

02:00 pm Petanque

The Shed

Gym

Outside Croquet
Outside Petanque

Wednesday 30 October

09:30 am Cards - 500

09:30 am Church Service - Catholic Mass
10:00 am Drama Class - Third Act

10:30 am Table Tennis

01:00 pm Knitting Group

01:00 pm Bridge

02:00 pm Indoor Bowls

04:00 pm Happy Hour

Library
Reflection Room
Movie Theatre
Gym

Village Centre
Library

Gym

Village Bar

Thursday 31 October

09:30 am Church Service - Catholic Mass
10:00 am Pool/ Snooker

10:00 am Biking Group

[0:15 am Petanque

10:30 am Yoga

10:30 am Singing Group

[1:00 am Te Reo for Beginners

01:15 pm Outdoor Bowls

01:30 pm Line Dancing

04:00 pm Village Host

KEY: - Featured Event. § - Paid events. |- Need Rsvp

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Reflection Room
Village Centre
Specified Town House
Outside Petanque

Gym

Village Centre By Piano
Virtual Events

Bowling Green

Gym

Village Bar



